BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22
PROJECT NO.: 2022.0060
BID NO.: 21-22.012

information.

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found fo be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

BID OPENING

DATE: April 6, 2022
TIME: 3:00 pm
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: March 4, 2022
Prepared by: Phillip Toste

Spencon Construction

3170 Crow Canyon Pl. #250
San Ramon, CA 94583
Phone: (925) 984-2581
Fax: (925) 984-2583

Rosas Brothers Construction
4731 Coliseum Way
Qakland,-CA 94601

Phone: (510) 534-1077
Fax: (5610) 534-5077

ITEM .
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
1 |Mobitization per section 9-3.4 1LS $32,773.00 $32,773.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 |Install curb and gutter per drawing 800 LF $93.00 $74,400.00 $115.00 $92,000.00 $110.00 $88,000.00
100 case 3101

3 |Install sidewalk per drawing 100 10,000 SF $24.00 $240,000.00 $20.00 | $200,000.00 $31.00] $310,000.00
case 3101

4 llnstall 8” driveway per drawing 1,000 SF $29.00 $29,000.00 $21.00 $21,000.00 $35.00 $35,000.00
102 case 3101

5 |Install 8" driveway per drawing 300 SF $31.00 $9,300.00 $22.00 $6,600.00 $40.00 $12,000.00
102 case 3101 )

6 |Install wheelchair curb cut ramp 2,000 SF $37.00 $74,000.00 $30.00 $60,000.00 $38.00 $76,000.00
per drawings 106A through 106D
case 3101 °

7 - |Install basket weave sidewalk per 400 SF $27.00 $10,800.00 $21.00 $8,400.00 $35.00 $14,000.00
drawing 112 case 3101

8 [Install vertical curb per drawing 50 LF $92.00 $4,600.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $80.00 $4,000.00
118 case 3101

9 |Install Concrete Apron per 100 SF $36.00 $3,600.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
drawing 114 case 3101 .

10 |Install cast iron pipe curb drain 20 LF $167.00 $3,340.00 $275.00 $5,500.00 $80.00 $1,600.00
per drawing 212 case 3101

11 |Remove and reset pavers at 50 SF $55.00 $2,750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
existing tree per drawing 436
case 3101

12 {Remove 4" Concrete and backfill 300 SF $11.00 $3,300.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $6,000.00
with topsaoil

13 |Provide traffic control plan and 30 EA $600.00 $18,000.00 $1,000.00 $30,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00
implement traffic control per
section 601-2 with a flashing
arrow panel

Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22 Page 1 0of 3

Printed 4/11/2022 @ 1:59 PM




FA THON
L A A,
O I AAN ARDRO - or

BID SUMMARY

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22
PROJECT NO.: 2022.0060
BID NO.: 21-22.012

information.

City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

BID OPENING

DATE: April 6, 2022
TIME: 3:00 pm
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: March 4, 2022
Prepared by: Phillip Toste

Spencon Construction

3170 Crow Canyon PIl. #250
San Ramon, CA 94583
Phone: (925) 984-2581
Fax: (925) 984-2583

Rosas Brothers Construction
4731 Coliseum Way
Oakland, CA 94601

Phone: (510) 534-1077
Fax: (510) 534-5077

ITEM

NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

14 |Provide traffic control plan and 140 EA $300.00 $42,000.00 $250.00 $35,000.00 $100.00 $14,000.00
implement traffic control per
section 601-2 without a flashing
arrow panel

15 |Provide temporary pedestrian 10 EA $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $3,000.00
walkway per section 600-3 v

16 (Remove existing pavers, trim 5 EA $942.00 $4,710.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00
roots, and install decomposed
granite at existing tree weli

17 linstall decomposed granite at 5 EA $852.00 $4,260.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $2,500.00
empty tree well

18 |Furnish and instali bicycle racks 5 EA $1,013.00 $5,065.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00
per drawing 618 case 3101

19 |Remove City Street Tree, 18" 25 EA $1,846.00 $46,150.00 $2,000.00 $50,000.00 $2,200.00 $55,000.00
diameter at breast height and '
smaller

20 [Remove City Street Tree, greater 25 EA $3,119.00 $77,975.00 $4,000.00 | $100,000.00 $4,000.00] $100,000.00
than 18" diameter at breast height

21 |Relocate Existing Roadside Sign 4 EA $300.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
and Post per drawing 136 case
3101

22 |Relocate Roadside Sign on New 4 EA $560.00 $2,240.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
Post per drawing 136 case 3101

23 |Install New Roadside Sign on 4 EA $645.00 $2,580.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
New Post per drawing 136 case

24 |Excavation resurfacing per 200 SF $36.00 $7,200.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00
drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 6"
thickness

Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22 Page 2 of 3

Printed 4/11/2022 @ 1:59 PM




T RO
Y O IARACANERD o

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22

information.

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT NO.: 2022.0060
BID NO.: 21-22.012
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Spencon Construction Rosas Brothers Construction
DATE: April 6, 2022 Date Approved: March 4, 2022 3170 Crow Canyon PI. #250 4731 Coliseum Way
TIME: 3:00 pm Prepared by: Phillip Toste San Ramon, CA 94583 Oakland, CA 94601
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 984-2581 Phone; (510) 534-1077
Fax: (925) 984-2583 Fax: (510) 534-5077
ITEM -
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
25 |Excavation resurfacing per 150 SF $43.00 $6,450.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $6,750.00
drawing 122A, B, C case 3101: 9"
thickness
26 [Excavation resurfacing per 100 SF $49.00 $4,900.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
drawing 122A, B, C case 3101:
12" thickness
TOTAL BASE BID: $720,593.00 $699,000.00 $778,950.00
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond YES YES
San Leandro Local Business NO NO
25 % Participation NO YES
Good Faith Effort YES N/A
Agreement to be Bound N/A N/A

SUBCONTRACTORS:

NOTES:

Mountain Enterprises
Safe & Care Tree Service

Ransome Company
Mountain Enterprises

Reviewed by: W%&"‘ Date: Y-//- 202_2

P\hillip Toste, Project Manager

Date: g /)« RO 2.

Dane Rodgefs, Senior Engineer

Reviewed by:

Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2021-22 Page 3 of 3

Printed 4/11/2022 @ 1:59 PM




